
THE PLANNED CITY EXTENSION
PROJECT & ITS PARTNERS

RENT-TO-OWN LAND AND HOUSE  
OWNERSHIP SCHEME (LAHOSE)

PRAMPRAM (NEAR CENTRAL UNIVERSITY)

2024 CITIES AND HABITATS PAYMENT PLAN

1 YEAR MONTHLY INSTALLMENT PAYMENT PLAN

Registration fee is GHC 1000.00 Other Terms and Conditions apply

FULLY SERVICED PLOT (SILVER)

FULLY SERVICED PLOT (GOLD)

FULLY SERVICED PLOT (GOLD)

LAND DESCRIPTION LAND SIZE INITIAL DEPOSIT MONTHLY GHC TOTAL COST-GHC

70"x 50" 5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,834.00

8,750.00

7,917.00

75,000.00

110,000.00

100,000.00

OUTRIGHT GHC

55,000.00

90,000.00

80,000.00

70"x 100"

70"x 80"
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