

THE PLANNED CITY EXTENSION PROJECT & ITS PARTNERS

RENT-TO-OWN LAND AND HOUSE OWNERSHIP SCHEME (LAHOSE)

2024 CITIES AND HABITATS PAYMENT PLAN

1 YEAR MONTHLY INSTALLMENT PAYMENT PLAN

PRAMPRAM (NEAR CENTRAL UNIVERSITY)

LAND DESCRIPTION	LAND SIZE	INITIAL DEPOSIT	MONTHLY GHC	TOTAL COST-GHC	OUTRIGHT GHC
FULLY SERVICED PLOT (SILVER)	70"x 50"	5,000.00	5,834.00	75,000.00	55,000.00
FULLY SERVICED PLOT (GOLD)	70"x 100"	5,000.00	8,750.00	110,000.00	90,000.00
FULLY SERVICED PLOT (GOLD)	70"x 80"	5,000.00	7,917.00	100,000.00	80,000.00